Safety
Linde ProtectorFrame: Overhead guard and frame form a
structural unit, resulting in maximum stability and safety.
Top-mounted tilt jacks allow use of slim mast upright
sections for optimum visibility.
Performance
Advanced engine and drive technology combined with the
original Linde Load Control system enables the operator

Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation H40D H40T
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Diesel LPG
1.4 Operation: manual, stand-on, seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 4000 4000
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 500 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 483 483
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1998 1998
2.1 Service weight kg 5785 5968
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 8610/1180 8665/1305
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 2640/3145 2695/3270
3.1 Tyres: solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic (P) SE (P) SE (P)
3.2 Tyre size, front 250-15 250-15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 250-15 250-15
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 2 x (4 x)/2 2) 2 x (4 x)/2 2)
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1221 (1499) 1) 1221 (1499) 1)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 1122 1122
4.1 Mast lift, forward/backward a/b (º) 5.0/9.0 5.0/9.0
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2420 (2375/2375) 2) 3) 2420 (2375/2375) 2) 3)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 (1611/1614) 3) 150 (1611/1614) 3)
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3100 (3130/4675) 2) 3) 3100 (3130/4675) 2) 3)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3895 (3895/5436) 2) 3) 3895 (3895/5436) 2) 3)
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2383 2383
4.8 Height of seat h7 (mm) 1226 1226
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 703 703
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3984 3984
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 2984 2984
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1446/1423 (2003/1423) 1) 1446/1423 (2003/1423) 1)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50 x 120 x 1000 50 x 120 x 1000
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15 173, class / form A, B 3A 3A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1350 (1750) 4) 1350 (1750) 4)
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 158 158
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 201 201
4.33 Aisle width pallet 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 4355 4355
4.34 Aisle width pallet  800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 4555 4555
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2672 2672
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 700 700
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 21/21 21/21
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.53/0.56 0.53/0.56
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.52/0.57 0.52/0.57
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load N 28541/20570 28540/21160
5.7 Climbing ability with/without load % 29.0/34.0 28.0/33.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load s 5.7/4.8 5.6/4.8
5.10 Service brake hydrostatic hydrostatic
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type VW CBJB VW/BMF
7.2 Engine performance according to ISO 1585 kW 55 55
7.3 Rate speed min–1 2800 2800
7.4 Number of cylinders cm3 4/1968 6/3189
7.5 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle l/h; kg/h 4.6 5) 4.6
8.1 Type of drive control hydrost. infinitely variable hydrost. infinitely variable hydros
8.2 Working pressure for attachments bar 170 170
8.3 Oil flow for attachments l/min 48 48
8.4 Noise level, at operator’s ear to EN 12053 dB(A) 79 (75) 6) 77 (73) 6)
8.5 Towing coupling, design/type DIN 15 170-H DIN 15 170-H
Ch
ar